

Department of the Interior Report Date: Time:

08/05/2025 9:37 AM

BIA Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID	Requested Date	Received Date Organization	July ∠∠, ∠∪∠⊃⊔	Request Status
			Bryan Mercier, Director Bureau of Indian Affairs 1849 C. Street North West Washington D.C. 20240 Bryan.Mercier@bia.gov Dear Director Mercier: I represent (b) (6) I represent (b) (6) of assets from their allotment on the (b) (6) approximately 100 purebred Arabian show and breeding horses of international caliber that were brutally shot and killed or stolen in a horrific, criminal massacre.	I
			This letter constitutes a document request, on behalf of (b) (6) , under the Freedom of Information Act and an immediate notice to preserve the requested records pursuant to the civil procedure rules of the U.S. Court of Federal Claims and the United States District Courts.	
DOI-2025-008164	07/22/2025	07/22/2025 United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians	We hereby request the following documents under the Freedom of Information Act. In addition, you are hereby put on notice that my clients have claims against the United States Government and the Bureau of Indian Affairs ("BIA") that will likely result in litigation. Therefore, you are obligated immediately to preserve, and instruct all your subordinate employees to preserve, the following:□	Assigned
			1. All documents in your custody or control relating to the incident in or around late March 2020 where approximately 30-40 horses belonging to my clients were shot, killed and mutilated in and around b (6) , and approximately 70-80 other horses belonging to my clients were stolen. These records include but are not limited to all records of communications about this incident with (b) (6) , all records of communications about this incident with any law enforcement agency or officer, including the BIA Office of Justice Services or the Federal Bureau of Investigation, any reports made by any law enforcement agency about this incident, and all records of communications about this incident with (b) (6) , any employee of (b) (6) , and employee of (b) (6) , any employe	
DOI-2025-008293	07/28/2025	07/28/2025 United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians	July 28, 20251 Via Fax (907-271-1349) and U.S. Mail Dwane Tomalonis, Acting Director Land Title Records Office Alaska Regional Office Bureau of Indian Affairs U.S. Department of the Interior 3601 C Street, Suite 12000 Anchorage, AK 9950-35947 Dear Mr. Tomalonis: I represent b) (6) On his behalf, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following: 1. The current Land Title Status Report for (9) (6) identified as (6) (8) client's now-deceased aunt, (6) (6) 2. A copy of the deed for (6) (6) 3. Any land surveys in the BIA's files associated with (9) (8) 4. Any information in the BIA's files regarding the dirt road on or adjacent to (9) (8) Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. You may incur copying and delivery fees and costs of up to \$200.00 that we will be responsible for. If you estimate that such costs will be over \$200.00, please contact me to discuss. You may send responsive documents to my paralegal, (9) (6) If you have any questions or require any additional information, please contact me at (202) 963-0529. Sincerely, (9) (6) Sincerely, (10) (6) Sincerely, (10) (10) Description: Description:	Assigned
DOI-2025-007998	07/14/2025	07/14/2025 -	All records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs in Washington, D.C., reflecting the Agency's interpretation of the term "no issue" as used in the 1928 enrollment applications for California Indians under the Act of May 18, 1928. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1928 To 7/14/2025)	Closed
DOI-2025-007999	07/14/2025	07/14/2025 -	7/14/2025) All records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs in California, reflecting the Agency's interpretation of the term "no issue" as used in the 1928 enrollment applications for California Indians under the Act of May 18, 1928. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1928 To 07/14/2025)	Assigned
DOI-2025-008174	07/22/2025	07/22/2025 -	All emails received at the email address 'scipbusiness@bia.gov' between the dates of Jan. 2019 to present and that contain the word "outage" (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2019 To 07/22/2025)	Assigned
DOI-2025-008066	07/16/2025	07/17/2025 -	This request seeks records regarding the ownership of reindeer on Umnak Island, Alaska, by ?Tanadgusix Corporation (TDX), located at 3601 C Street, Suite 1000 -10th floor, Anchorage, ?AK 99503, and St. George Tanaq Corporation, located at 3201 C Street, St 602, Anchorage, AK ??99503. Specifically, this request seeks electronic copies of the following records:?□ ?1.?ΔI records of conveyance, transfer, and ownership of reindeer on Umnak Island, ?Alaska.?□ ?2.?ΔI applications or documents submitted by or from TDX and St. George Tanaq ?Corporation relating, involving, or discussing reindeer on Umnak Island, Alaska.?□ ?3.?ΔI documents and communications related to any conveyance, transfer, or ?ownership of reindeer on Umnak Island, Alaska.?	Closed
DOI-2025-008086	07/16/2025	07/17/2025 -	This request seeks records regarding the ownership of reindeer on Umnak Island, Alaska, by Tanadgusix Corporation (TDX), located at 3601 C Street Suite 1000-10th floor, Anchorage, AK 99503, and St. George Tanaq Corporation, located at 3201 C Street, St 602, Anchorage, AK 99503. Specifically, this request seeks electronic copies of the following records: 1. All records of conveyance, transfer, and ownership of reindeer on Umnak Island, Alaska. 2. All applications or documents submitted by or from TDX and St. George Tanaq Corporation relating, involving, or discussing reindeer on Umnak Island, Alaska. 3. All documents and communications related to any conveyance, transfer, or ownership of reindeer on Umnak Island, Alaska. I am requesting the Individual History Card for the (b) (6)	Assigned
DOI-2025-008271	07/27/2025	07/28/2025 -	(b) (6) I have an allotment number for (b) (6) The names may have been changed to English names, but I am unsure if that is the case.	Assigned

Thank vou all!



DOI-2025-000045

DOI-2025-007404

DOI-2025-008133

DOI-2025-008400

DOI-2025-008047

DOI-2025-007870

DOI-2025-007757

DOI-2025-008126

Department of the Interior

07/10/2025 WSP

07/07/2025 -

Report Date: Time:

08/05/2025 9:37 AM

RE:Request for Grazing Permit(s), transfers, information, all records, and maps in the names of (b) (6

(b) (6) :□

07/28/2025 The Law Offices of Justin Jones, P.C. DOI-2025-008249 07/25/2025

10/01/2024

06/17/2025

07/17/2025

The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C. have been retained by (b) (6) , to represent her legal interests in a Quiet Title action with Crownpoint Family Court, under docket no. CPFC-DM-000060-2024. The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C. is respectfully requesting "official true and correct copies" of the Land Use Permits and its history. \Box

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Received

Received

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Please forward the documents to: The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C.□

P.O. Box 2240□

Farmington, New Mexico 87499□

Any required fees will be paid by our office. If you have any questions, please contact our office at (505) 436-2533 or email my Paralegal at

I am requesting access to any right of way maps along Bureau of Indian Affairs Route 12 going through Tsaile, AZ in Apache County Arizona. The location of interest for the project is at Latitude: 36deg 16'55.10" N□ Longitude: 109deg 10' 37.01" W

I am requesting a list of contracts for which I was the "approving official." Specifically, I want the contract number, tribe name, and contract expiration date. These will help me to ensure I do not violate any ethics laws if I choose to work.

There were "Memorandum(s) to be Prepared at the Office of SUPERINTENDENT FOR THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES," 'Bureau of Indian Affairs' (BIA). The docwnents or information collected for the memorandum(s) were examined and adjudicated, as stated on the Proof of Death and Heirship, (PDH or

07/21/2025 Muscogee Creek Freedmen Coalition PH), papers. Please provide me with a certified copy of the following PDH and/or any documents including the 8xl0 documents pertaining to: Closed

There were "Memorandum(s) to be Prepared at the Office of SUPERINTENDENT FOR THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES," 'Bureau of Indian Affairs' (BIA). The docwnents or information collected for the memorandum(s) were examined and aqjudicated, as stated on the Proof of Death and Heirship, (PDH or 07/31/2025 07/31/2025 Muscogee Creek Freedmen Coalition PH), papers. Please provide me with a certified copy of the following PDH and/or any documents including the 8xl0 documents pertaining to:

There were "Memorandum(s) to be Prepared at the Office of SUPERINTENDENT FOR THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES/' 'Bureau of Indian Affairs'(BIA). The documents or information collected for the memorandum(s) were examined and adjudicated, as stated on the Proof of Death and Heirship, (PDH or 07/31/2025 Muscogee Creek Freedmen Coalition PH), papers. Please provide me with a certified copy of the following PDH and/or any documents including the 8xl0 documents pertaining to: □

DOI-2025-008408 07/31/2025

July 1, 2025□

Please send this request to: \Box

legal description of land \square

FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Office Division of Land Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 97232 jean.buck-curtis@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754 Subject Matters: □

- The Coquille Indian Tribe's 2.42 acres of trust land and improvements located in the City of Medford, Oregon (the "Subject Property"). \Box
- ullet The Coquille Indian Tribe's gaming on the Subject Property. \Box
- Any Coquille Indian Tribe request that the United States accept title to any other parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon. □

Time Frame: June 1, 2025, through June 30, 2025. □

07/01/2025 Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians DOI-2025-007756 07/01/2025

07/16/2025

07/06/2025

07/01/2025

07/21/2025

07/17/2025 -

07/07/2025 The Daily Signal

07/01/2025 Coquille Indian Tribe

07/21/2025 LEXIS NEXIS

Material Scope: All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without limitation, any emails or attachments to such emails, which relate to the Subject Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon, and which are or have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or stored at your office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired by, the Department of the Interior ("DOI"), the Office of Indian Gaming ("OIG"), or the BIA (collectively hereinafter the "Government Agencies"), including, without limitation, contractors such as Analytical Environmental Services ("AES"), Global Market Advisors ("GMA"), or any Self-Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. (collectively hereinafter the "Contractors"). \Box

Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to \$10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to provide us with a cost estimate, we would appreciate it. For purposes of the fee classification category, the Tribe is "other." The requested information is relevant because it concerns the Tribe's existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and governmental services including, without limitation, health care, education, and housing. The information requested herein is not readily available to the general public. Its release is likely to contribute significantly to the public's understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for fees, including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of . If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do Tribal Attorney for the Tribe, at (b) (6 not hesitate to contact me by telephone at , by email at or by mail at (b) (6)

Request for Docs DOI-2025-007703 06/30/2025 landower I.D number (b 07/02/2025 -(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/27/1981 To 06/30/2025) Plot level spatial data (.shp file) for plots that participated in the Land Buy-Back Program from Tribal Nations between 2012 and 2022. Attached are DOI-2025-007858 07/06/2025 examples from the Land Buy-Back Program Final Implementation Report from the Blackfeet and Navajo Reservations. I would like those files at a 07/07/2025 Montana State University Assigned minimum, but files for all participating reservations is preferred. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/07/2025 To 07/18/2025) I am requesting data on the number of fractionated interests (preferably for as many years as possible from 2008 to now) for all reservations that did not participate in the Land Buy Back Program. I am aware that the number of fractionated interests for those reservations that did participate in the DOI-2025-008234 07/25/2025 07/25/2025 Montana State University program are available in the final implementation report, but I need the data for non-participating reservations as well. Additionally, I would like data Assigned on the year or month that offers were initially made through the program for each reservation if this is available. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/25/2025 To 08/01/2025) FOIA Request for all heirship documentation for (b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1900 To DOI-2025-008046 07/16/2025 07/16/2025 -Assigned

07/16/2025) All heirship documentation associated to (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1900 To Assigned 07/16/2025) Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the the agency, I

respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 through January 19, 2025, all communications sent to or from John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov: Documents sufficient to account for all communications—including but not limited to emails, calendar entries, and calendar invitations—sent or received by the custodian that contain any of the following text: 'https://pitc.webex.com/pitc/j.php?MTID' OR 'https://pitc.zoomgov.com/j/' OR '(PITC)'. Search Instructions: I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

I request the most recent quarterly fee to trust reports for the (b) (6 Assigned

Transaction/Reference Report Type: Auto Accident□ Report/Case Number: □ Date of Occurrence:(b) Location of Loss:□ Cross Street:□

Insured Driver:□ Driver 2:□ □ Driver 3:□ □ Last Note: Note Sib Association Performed. Sent To Print By Iserv (iserv) 7/17/2025 7:26:06AM□ More Info:□

TAG #: □ VIN #:

Responding Agency:

City: County: (b)

Insurance Company

SEMENT OF THE	Dep	partment of the Interior		
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		Report Date: Time:	08/05/2025 9:37 AM	
DOI-2025-008396	07/31/2025	07/31/2025 Functional Government Initiative	FGI requests from the Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, from May 20, 2025, until the date the search begins, all records of public commentary from the QR codes at agency locations referenced in the May 20, 2025 Secretary Order No. 3431, titled 'Restoring Truth and Sanity to	Received
			American History.' Please see the request letter for additional details.	
			In 2020, the BIA provided my nonprofit organization with 2019 acreage totals for Fee, Trust, and Restricted lands for all Native land areas in the United States. This dataset is immensely useful to many of our partners in Indian Country, and we'd like to update it with 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, and (if it exists yet) 2025 data.	
DOI-2025-007926	07/09/2025	07/10/2025 Village Earth	The fields I'm looking for are: Tribe Name, State, County, Owner Source (Individual or Tribal), Owner Type (Fee, Trust, Restricted), Number of Tracts, and Acres, for all Native land areas in the U.S.	Assigned ,
			If needed, I'm able to provide a screenshot of our 2019 spreadsheet as an example of what I'm looking for. Thank you! All available economic/poverty, education, and crime data for the following California Native American tribes:	
			Yaamava Resort Casino – Yuhaaviatam of San Manuel Nation□	
			Pechanga Resort and Casino – Pechanga Band of Indians□	
			Morongo Casino Resort and Spa - Morongo Band of Mission Indians□	
			Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria□	
			Yocha Dehe Wintun Nationa□	
			Viejas Casino and Resort - Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians□	
DOI-2025-007894	07/08/2025	07/08/2025 -	Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians□	Assigned
	, .	, ,	Sycuan Band of Kumeyaay Nation□	J
			Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians□	
			United Auburn Indian Community□	
			Agua Caliente Band of Cahuila Indians□	
			Barona Band of Mission Indians□	
			Rincon Band of Luiseno Indians□	
			I would like the data all tribe members as well as data for just those living on each corresponding reservation (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 07/08/2025) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 07/08/2025)	
DOI-2025-007394	06/16/2025	07/10/2025 Zwillinger Wulkan	Looking for copy of Lease and/or name of entity that owns the Kentucky Fried Chicken in Tuba City, Arizona located on Maloney and Spur	Assigned
			This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act□	
			I am requesting access to all records, reports, communications, photographs, audio or video recordings, forensic evidence, interview transcripts, internal memoranda, and any other materials related to the investigation of the Salt Fire, which began near Ruidoso, New Mexico, on or about June 17, 2024. This request includes records from June 17, 2024 to the date of this letter.□	
			This request includes, but is not limited to:□	
DOI-2025-007538	06/03/2025	07/02/2025 Village of Ruidoso	 All communications, including emails and internal memos, regarding suspected causes of the-fire.□ Any documentation referencing potential or confirmed suspects in the case.□ Records of coordination or communication with other federal, state, or tribal law enforcement or fire response agencies.□ All records supporting the FBI's public statements, press releases, or wanted bulletins related to this fire.□ Any search warrants, affidavits, or other judicial filings associated with the investigation.□ 	Assigned
			I am requesting this information for personal use and not for commercial use□	
			I am willing to pay reasonable search and duplication fees. However, please inform me prior to processing this request if the fees will exceed \$50.□	
			Thank your attention to this matter.	
<u>DOI-2025-007742</u>	07/01/2025	07/17/2025 SUNSHINE SUMMERS A & B LLC	USA vs. Ambouselman Trust agreement of (b) (6) assets, to invest in the Rio Grande water rights. Any transfers since "The Trust" The Summers Living Trust" David Summers and Janie Rae (Jana Summers) made conveyance's and or agreements, with Government, Jemez, Zia, Sandia and any other persons, entity's, corporations. All investments, Royalty's, Holdings, financial transactions, property, personal and real, assets, movable and unmovable. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/14/1967 To 06/30/2025)	Assigned
			Pursuant to an imminent class action lawsuit against a private entity, please provide Title Status Reports detailing current restricted interests and ownership information for the following 160 acre tracts of land in Osage County, Oklahoma:□	
			1. The SE/4 of Section 21, Township 25 North, Range 4 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□	
			2. The NE/4 of Section 12, Township 25 North, Range 4 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma. □	
			3. The NE/4 of Section 21, Township 25 North, Range 4 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□	
			4. The Lots 1-4 of Section 5, Township 21 North, Range 9 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□	
			5. The NW/4 of Section 26, Township 22 North, Range 8 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□	
			6. The SE/4 of Section 18, Township 22 North, Range 8 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□	
DOI-2025-007818	07/03/2025	07/03/2025 Against the Wind	7. The NE/4 of Section 13, Township 22 North, Range 7 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□	Closed
			8. The NE/4 of Section 12, Township 21 North, Range 10 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□	
			9. The NW/4 of Section 12, Township 21 North, Range 10 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□	

10. Lots 2, 3, 4, 7, and 10 of Section 7, Township 21 North, Range 10 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□

11. The SE/4 of Section 4, Township 22 North, Range 7 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma. \Box

12. The SE/4 of Section 3, Township 21 North, Range 9 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□

13. The NW/4 of Section 11, Township 21 North, Range 9 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma. \Box

14. The SW/4 of Section 3, Township 21 North, Range 9 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.□

15. The SE/4 of Section 4, Township 21 North, Range 9 East of the Indian Meridian, in Osage County, Oklahoma.



Department of the Interior

Report Date: Time:

08/05/2025 9:37 AM

I would like to request any and all information of (b) (6)

I would like the following if possible,

- parents name
 -military record (b) (6)
 -enrollment or application records
 -indian records

- -allotment records
 -roll numbers assigned to him or family under him
- ((b) (6) any and all correspondence or documentation identifying him as a tribal member or eligible

			any and all correspondence or documentation identifying him as a tribal member or eligible	
			full name : <mark>(b) (6) </mark>	
DOI-2025-007838	07/04/2025	07/07/2025 -		Assigned
			this request is made for genealogical and family history.if documents cannot be release in full I respectfully ask any non-exempt portions or a summery of what exists.	
			please advise if any fees apply or if any additional information is needed to process this request.	
			sincerely,	
			(b) (6)	
DOI-2025-007920	07/09/2025	07/10/2025 Northern Agency Grazing Permit Holder	Requesting names of grazing permit holders within unit area (b) (6) and outside of this unit area to complete a Range Fencing Request Form for my grazing permitted area (b) (6). Requesting a Permit History and Map for Grazing Permit (b) (6)	Request for Docs Sent
DOI-2025-007928	07/09/2025	07/09/2025 University of Richmond	(b) (6) worked as, I believe, an Assistant Solicitor in the Bureau in 1980 and while there wrote a legal memorandum on whether or not a group of Lumbee individuals, who wanted to have some land taken into trust by the federal government could do so. The request came in the wake of a federal district court decision, Maynor v. Morton, 510 F.2d 1254 (1975) which had held that the Secretary of Interior had to recognize certain rights in those individuals who descended from the 22 who had filed for 1/2 blood recognition under the Indian Reorganization Act of 1934. I would love to secure a copy of the memorandum that Deloria wrote denying the Lumbee individuals the right to have land placed into trust	Closed
DOI-2025-007931	07/09/2025	07/10/2025 retired	A map of a Navajo Reservation Grazing Permit area. The Grazing Permit holders' names are (b) (6) The assigned brand is (b)	Assigned
DOI-2025-007969	07/11/2025	07/11/2025 -	To whom it may concern, I'm requesting agriculture lease on (b) (6)	Closed
	,,	,,	I would like to receive all records related to Border Patrol Rescue Beacons, including but not limited to:□	
<u>DOI-2025-007980</u>	07/12/2025	07/14/2025 University of California, Santa Barbara	- The coordinates of each beacon installed and maintained on the Tohono O'odham Nation, current to today's date July 12, 2025□ - Years of each beacon's presence on the Tohono O'odham Nation□ - Information on the status of that beacon as active or otherwise□ - Correspondence between Tohono O'odham officials and Border Patrol regarding the installation, maintenance, and use of Border Patrol Rescue	Closed
<u>DOI-2025-007997</u>	07/14/2025	07/14/2025 -	I am looking for the homesite of (b) (6) documents of his original application but do have the approved lease showing the exact land tract. We have sent a request to BIA via mail but have not heard back. Any and all court orders and documents of Yakama Nation Tribal Court case number (b) (6)	Assigned
			(b) (6)	
DOI-2025-008255	07/25/2025	07/28/2025 -	Termination Court Order signed by Judge Edythe Chenois dated July 25 1995.□	Assigned
			Enrollment and updated Birth Certificate with (b) (6) name removed as well as adoption records of (b) (6) . □	
			Will of (b) (6) made with attorney (b) (6)	
			Any requests since April 1, 2025 for technical assistance or language proposed for review by United States Senator Markwayne Mullin that would limit	
DOI-2025-008031	07/15/2025	07/16/2025 Lippes Mathias LLP	or affect the right of the Secretary to acquire lands into trust for the benefit of the United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma, or language that would limit or affect the Memorandum Opinion M-37084, or language that would limit Interior's right to spend appropriated funds for the benefit of the United Keetoowah Band, or that would re-impose a consent requirement in favor of the Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma for trust lands sought by the Keetoowah.	Closed
DOI-2025-008064	07/16/2025	07/17/2025 KSAZ-TV	I am requesting all complaints that have been filed against (b) (6) to the BIA. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1995 To 7/16/2025)	Closed
			Any letters the Bureau of Indian Affairs received from and sent to the Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium (ANTHC) Center for Environmentally	
DOI-2025-008026	07/15/2025	07/15/2025 -	Threatened Communities (CETC) concerning a funding pause request exception relating to an FY22 obligated award given to Nunapitchuk, Alaska. According to a Narrative Report from the Denali Commission from earlier this year, CETC drafted the letter to the BIA for the village asking for the exception. The report is linked below (referenced in the letter on Page 13). (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/19/2025 To 07/15/2025)	Assigned
DOI-2025-008028	07/15/2025	07/16/2025 -	body cam footage for the arrest of (b) (6) https://www.justice.gov/usao-nm/pr/rio-rancho-woman-faces-federal-charges-trafficking-over-120-pounds-fentanyl here is the article for person body cam footage of arrest and traffic stop (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/11/2025 To 06/12/2025)	Assigned
			Dear FOIA Officer,□	
			Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully request access to the complete and final settlement agreement executed in connection with the Hualapai Tribe Water Rights Settlement Act of 2022. This request specifically pertains to the full text of the final agreement entered into by the relevant parties.	
DOI-2025-008138	07/21/2025	07/21/2025 The Utton Center	Should there be any applicable fees, I kindly ask to be informed in advance if the total cost exceeds \$50. I request that the responsive materials be provided in electronic format where possible. If any portion of the requested records is deemed exempt from disclosure, please provide a detailed justification for the exemption and release all reasonably segregable non-exempt portions. Please direct any correspondence or requests for clarification to (b) (6)	Closed

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 12/31/2022)



Department of the Interior

Report Date: Time: 08/05/2025 9:37 AM

DOI-2025-008161	07/21/2025	07/22/2025 mctlaw	All documents in your custody or control relating to the incident in or around late March 2020 where approximately 30-40 horses belonging to my clients were shot, killed and mutilated in and around Allotment (b) (c)	On Hold-Need Info/Clarification
			I would like to inquire about I(b) (6) I am requesting all information pertaining to the above case.	
DOI-2025-008180	07/23/2025	07/24/2025 Lower Brule Sioux Tribe	Please email me of receipt of request. And any information available. Thank You. (b) (6)	Assigned
DOI-2025-008182	07/23/2025	07/24/2025 -	MCKITTIEY County. Near Thoreau NM 87323	Assigned
DOI-2025-008187	07/23/2025	07/24/2025 -	I am a law clerk at Hornbeek Vitali & Braun, PLLC in Oklahoma City, OK, and am in need of a title report/ complete ownership listing for the subject property and their respective interests. In short, I am looking for a date and document showing when each of the later listed individuals acquired the subject property. The subject property is (6) (6) Oklahoma. The individuals I am looking to see when they acquired, if at all, are: (b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/21/2007 To	Closed
DOI-2025-008193	07/23/2025	07/24/2025 self	07/23/2025) I am seeking the full findings of my maternal grandfather's probate case. His name is (b) (6) His Navajo census number is (b) (6). His birthdate is (b) (6)	Assigned
DOI-2025-008229	07/24/2025	07/25/2025 -	I would like to request a copy of course taken with DOI Talent; along with all training certificates submitted. Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request information and transactional documentation, including, but not limited to,	Assigned
DOI-2025-008231	07/24/2025	07/25/2025 -	conveyance deeds and formal acceptances of conveyance, related to the Kickapoo Valley Reserve land held in trust for the Ho-Chunk Nation (the "Nation") in Vernon County, Wisconsin. Please limit all searches from 10/1/1997 to present. The Department of Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs holds in trust for the Nation 1,200 acres which are located in portions of Sections 15, 22, 23, and 26, in the township of Whitestown and portions of Sections 4 and 9 in the township of Stark.	Assigned
			The parcel PINs for the land are: • 0 4 2 - 0 0 4 7 6 - 0 0 0 0 • 0 4 2 - 0 0 3 3 7 - 0 0 0 0 • 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
DOI-2025-008236	07/25/2025	07/25/2025 -	(b) (6) was in a single car accident on the (b) (6) vehicle in the (b) (6) approximately 3 to 4 miles north of (b) (6) villages. My (b) (6) was unconscious and unresponsive, CPR was attempted but unsuccessful and was pronounced deceased. I am trying to obtain the police report for insurance, estate and personal planning. My (b) (6) retrieved his belongings and personal effects from the (b) (6) Police Office and the police/incident report was not completed at that time. (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/05/2025 To 03/07/2025)	Assigned
			RE:Request for Land Use Permit(s), Grazing Permit(s), and Homesite lease history, transfers, information, all records, and maps in the names of (b) (6)	
DOI-2025-008238	07/25/2025	07/25/2025 The Law Offices of Justin Jones	(b) (6) : The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C. have been retained by (b) (6) , to represent her legal interests in a Probate action with Shiprock Family Court, under docket no. (b) (6) . The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C. is respectfully requesting "official true and correct copies" of the Land Use Permits and its history.	Assigned
			Please forward the documents to: The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C. P.O. Box 2240 Farmington, New Mexico 87499	
			Any required fees will be paid by our offices. If you have any questions, please contact our office at (505) 436-2533 or email me at Paralegal at (b) (6)	
DOI-2025-008266	07/27/2025	07/28/2025 Harvard Production Farm Estate	bid	Closed
DOI-2025-008267	07/27/2025	07/28/2025 Harvard Production Corporation in Mexico double in	I have portsch	Closed
DOI-2025-008268	07/27/2025	07/28/2025 Harvard Base Coop Reservations Liasaion Boisson	more	Closed
DOI-2025-008272	07/27/2025	07/28/2025 -	I am requesting any and all information as to roll numbers for the family last name (b) (6). Their is a J(b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1959 To 01/01/2025)	Assigned



07/27/2025

07/28/2025

07/16/2025

DOI-2025-008274

DOI-2025-008278

DOI-2025-008060

Department of the Interior

07/28/2025 -

07/28/2025 -

07/17/2025 Universal Background Screening

Report Date: Time:

08/05/2025

9:37 AM 10 wnom 1t May Concern,□

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I respectfully request access to any records, reports, correspondence, or memoranda, including inter-agency communications, regarding:□

•Historical or administrative changes to the racial classifications of individuals recorded as "Free Persons of Color," "Indian," "Negro," "Mulatto," or "Colored" in the United States from 1790 to 1960. □

• The criteria, instructions, or federal directives used to alter or revise these classifications, particularly in relation to individuals and families with ancestral ties to tribal communities, especially east of the Mississippi River.□

• Any documentation referencing the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Dawes Commission, or census authorities that involved the removal or exclusion of persons originally recorded as Indigenous or tribal affiliated from subsequent enrollment, land allotment, or racial designation records.

• External memos, studies, or correspondence that addressed or justified the reclassification of individuals with Indigenous family origins as non-Indian racial categories under shifting federal, census, or enrollment policies. \square

This request includes, but is not limited to, policy manuals, internal memoranda, tribal enrollment instructions, census protocols, and federal land

designation documents related to racial or tribal identity during the 18th, 19th, and early 20th centuries.□

Assigned

If any part of this request is considered overly broad, I welcome guidance on how it may be refined. I request digital copies of the records, and I respectfully request a fee waiver as this is for public interest research and educational purposes.

Furthermore, I am submitting this request because I descend from Indigenous American families traced to the mid-1700s, native to what is now West Virginia, specifically those whose identities were later recorded under non-Indigenous racial categories during federal and state classification efforts. My ancestors were part of the Eastern tribal nations who remained in Appalachia, resisting forced removal and surviving under labels such as "Free Persons of Color" "Black" or "Negro," despite retaining community, language, and kinship systems consistent with their Indigenous roots. \Box

This request supports a personal and public-interest effort to recover documentation related to that identity alteration. □

I also request access to any records, correspondence, or internal memoranda related to concerns over the accuracy or legitimacy of tribal enrollment during the Dawes Commission period (circa 1898–1914), including: \square

•Khown or suspected instances of non-Indigenous individuals enrolling onto tribal rolls, whether through misrepresentation, influence, or financial incentives. \Box

ullet identity verification and lineage documentation. \Box

«Chyorement audite reviews or local disputes addressing the integrity of rell data and the impacts on land alletments or trust responsibilities 🗆

To whom it may concern, \Box

If possible, I would greatly appreciate: \Box

I am conducting genealogical and historical research on my family's Indigenous ancestry. I am seeking any document reportedly held in the Bureau of Indian Affairs – Fort Peck Agency records (although any source is suitable) that makes reference to: \Box

is a registered historical tribe member of the (b) (6) and is cited in the 2019 petition of criteria for the Little Shell tribe of Chippewa Indians of Montana.

I am trying to locate the original Agency file or document with information regarding the identification of (b) (6) indigenous identity. Also, any Assigned information pertaining to the indigenous identity of these people is welcome. \square

A digital copy or citation of the record with this information, Any family record book, personnel card, census sheet, or correspondence mentioning [6] (6) pertaining to this matter.□

to any arrest information on the applicant from the (b) (6) Police Department from the year 2020. I have Incarceration Date of (b) (6)

with month/YOB of (b) (6) . I am requesting an email in regards

Thank you for your time and assistance in helping me access these important records. $\hfill\Box$

If you have any advice or guidance to aid the process it would be greatly appreciated. \Box

Best regards,□

Requesting Land Use Permit (b) (6) transfer to (b) Need to complete Transfer Agreement, Land Use Permit 07/28/2025 Assigned Application and Relinquishment Forms to complete the Land Use Permit Transfer to (b) (6) . Requesting Map of Land Use Permit (b) (6) DOI-2025-008345 07/29/2025 07/30/2025 -Police Records (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/04/2025 To 07/29/2025) Assigned Re: Formal FOIA Request, Land Use Permit(s), Grazing Permit(s), and Homesite Lease in the name of (b) (6) 07/29/2025 The Law Office of Justin Jones, P.C. The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C. has been retained for a Probate matter involving (b) (6) DOI-2025-008338 06/04/2021 Received Therefore, The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C., is respectfully requesting "Official true and correct copies" of the hist01y of all records of any and all transfers of Land Use Permit(s), Grazing Permit(s), and Horne site Lease documents held by (b) (6 DOI-2025-008376 07/30/2025 Tanacross village council 07/30/2025 Potential fraud going on with the Tanacross village council. Documents Added DOI-2025-008290 07/28/2025 07/28/2025 -Police report for (b) (6) regarding stolen vehicle. Report is needed for insurance purposes. Assigned Requesting Police Incident Report from BIA (b) (6) Agency Police Department in (b) (6) . The Incident Report # is DOI-2025-008246 07/25/2025 07/28/2025 Child Protection Services Assigned (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/19/2025 To 07/20/2025) I am looking for a Police Report number (b) (6) for vehicle theft that occured on 11/27.2024 (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/26/2024 To DOI-2025-008254 07/25/2025 07/28/2025 -Assigned 11/28/2024) filed a theft report with the (b) (6) PD. We need a copy of the report for the insurance claim he has filed for his stolen Our insured Assigned DOI-2025-008050 07/16/2025 07/16/2025 Center Mutual Insurance Company with the report filed on (b) (6) I believe. property. The loss date is somewhere between (b) (6

We are conducting a pre-employment background check for (b) (6)



07/17/2025

07/19/2025

07/19/2025

DOI-2025-008092

DOI-2025-008119

DOI-2025-008120

Department of the Interior

07/18/2025 -

Report Date: Time:

07/21/2025 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

08/05/2025 9:37 AM

Under the Freedom of Information Act, and as a member of the Media acting in the best interest of the public, I am requesting that you please provide all records that discuss or describe the following: \Box

NAME (of suspect[s]): INCIDENT: (b) (6 DATE of INCIDENT: (b) (6) DATE of BIRTH (of suspect[s]): NA LOCATION : (b) (ADDRESS for 911: TIME of 911 CALL: (approximate, based on response timelines) \square

REQUESTING: All interrogation footage filmed in relation to the case in video format (in audio if the \Box interview was not filmed), all interview footage filmed in relation to the case in video format (in audio if \Box the interview was not filmed), all witness interviews related to the case in video format (audio if the \Box interview was not filmed), crime scene photos, crime scene videos, evidence photos, evidence videos, all \Box 911 calls recorded in relation to the case in audio format, police reports, all body camera footage recorded \Box in relation to the case in video format, all dash camera footage filmed in relation to the case in video \Box format, all CCTV/surveillance footage related to the case in video format, all video recordings and audio □ recordings related to the case, and all phone evidence related to the case. \Box

Assigned

I confirm that this request for public records is being made for non-commercial purposes and is intended $\hfill\Box$ to serve the public interest. As a news agency, EWU Media LLC seeks to inform and educate the public \Box about government accountability and transparency. The requested records will be used to produce \Box educational and journalistic content shared on platforms such as YouTube and Facebook, which serve as \Box modern forums for public discourse. While these platforms may be monetized, the primary purpose of \Box this request is to benefit the public by providing access to critical information. I would request a prompt \Box response to this request. If you expect a significant delay in responding to or in fulfilling this request, \Box please contact me with information about when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the \Box requested records. If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel \Box justifies the refusal to release the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me \Box under the law. \square

Thank you for considering my request. \Box

EWU Media LLC □ ENER Micha Blud Cha 10E I

RE: FOIA Request – BIA District 1 Federal Officers Under Internal Affairs Investigation (Level II/III) from October 1, 2023, to Present□

Dear FOIA Officer,□

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully request access to any and all records, reports, or documents relating to Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) Federal Law Enforcement Officers assigned to District 1 who have been under investigation by the Internal Affairs Division (IAD) for Level II or Level III allegations from October OF 2023, through July OF 2025. □

I am specifically requesting: \Box

The names or badge numbers of officers investigated (if releasable); \Box

The general nature or classification of the allegations: \Box

The dates the investigations were initiated and closed (if applicable); \Box

Final determinations, including any disciplinary actions taken; □

Assigned

Assigned

Closed

. Thank you.

Redacted summaries or final reports regarding each investigation. \square

If any portion of the records is exempt from disclosure, please redact that portion and release the rest in accordance with FOIA guidelines. I am willing to receive the information in electronic format if that is more efficient. \Box

I respectfully request a waiver of all fees pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(A)(iii), as the requested information is in the public interest and is not sought for commercial purposes. The information will contribute to public understanding of accountability and oversight within federal law enforcement operations under the Department of the Interior.□

If you need any clarification regarding this request, I may be reached at (b) I appreciate your attention to this matter and look forward to your response.□

Sincerely,□

Subject: FOIA kequest – All Communications kererencing Officer (b) (6) and kelated Terms (10/23/2023 – Present) , Federal Police Officer, Bureau of Indian Affairs□

To Whom It May Concern,□

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) and all relevant agency guidelines, I respectfully request access to and copies of any and all communications referencing or discussing me—Federal Officer (b) (6) ——from October 23, 2023, to the present. This request is submitted in both my official and personal capacity as the direct subject of the records.

Records Requested□

Please include all forms of communication, including: \square

Emails (including drafts, forwards, attachments, and CCs) \Box

Microsoft Teams communications (chats, messages, meetings, calendar invites, notes, recordings, transcripts)□

Text messages/SMS/iMessages (from both government-issued and personal phones used for official business) \square

07/21/2025 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Social media content, including: □

Facebook (posts, messages, comments, tags, group chats, mentions) \square

Snapchat (direct or group messages, media, or references to me) \square

Internal memos, notes, logs, or documents discussing or referencing me \Box

Search Terms to Include□

Please search for any of the following keywords, regardless of format or medium: \square

I am requesting all complaints received from BIA regarding the individual by the name of (b) (6

Officer (b) (6) \square

(badge number) \square

(6) (when contextually referring to me)

DOI-2025-008093	07/17/2025	07/18/2025 KSAZ-TV
DOI-2025-008363	05/21/2025	07/30/2025 -
DOI-2025-008006	07/14/2025	07/15/2025 McKinnie Law Office
DOI-2025-008010	07/14/2025	07/16/2025 KSAZ-TV
DOI-2025-007934	07/09/2025	07/09/2025 Fort Totten ND police department

(b) (6) Police Report for our Client:(b) (6)	Assigned
DOI: (b) (6) Location: (b) (6) Victim: (b) (6)	Assigned
I would like to request any cases involving (b) (6)	Closed
I'm looking to get a police report from the night that (b) (6) died in a car accident. It was near (b) (6) and on the reservation (b) (6) . I have his death certificate if needed.	Assigned

THE NT OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	Dep	eartment of the Interior Report Date: Time:	08/05/2025 9:37 AM	
DOI-2025-007952	07/10/2025	07/10/2025 Mountain Lakes Human Service Zone	Writer is working on a child protection case. The children involved in this case have been residing at this residence with their mother, (b) (6) Can I please get the police report from (b) (6) residence.	Assigned
DOI-2025-007871	07/06/2025	07/07/2025 Bureau of Indian Affairs Turtle Mountain Agency	I had a house fire on (b) (6) . I would like the police report on it for my personal records as well as for my insurance.	Assigned
DOI-2025-007903	07/08/2025	07/09/2025 -	I am requesting my police report from the BIA. The reporting officer was Officer (b) (6) □ □ Reference number: (b) (6)	Assigned
DOI-2025-007905	07/08/2025	07/09/2025 -	I am requesting the police report from my accident on (b) (6). Officer was (b) (6). (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/02/2025 To 07/04/2025)	Assigned
			I made a report to an agent and am requesting a copy of that report: First Party Request for report given to (b) (6) , BIA agent:□	
DOI-2025-007910	07/09/2025	07/10/2025 self	report (b) (6)	Closed
DOI-2025-007916	07/09/2025	07/10/2025 -	< <restricted>></restricted>	Closed
			We are requesting:□	
DOI-2025-008177	07/22/2025	07/23/2025 University of Chicago Urban Health Lab	1. Any records or datasets that indicate which federally recognized tribes are eligible for BIA base law enforcement funding in each calendar (or fiscal) year from 1999-2024. We expect that the data is in the form of fiscal years. These records might take the form of an administrative dataset of each Tribe's funding eligibility, or internal memos that determine how the funding eligibility of each federally recognized Tribe has changed over the time period from 1999-2024. We do not need all records that answer this question, we just want enough records to know if each tribe was eligible for BIA base law enforcement funding in a calendar or fiscal year. 2. Any documentation about the formula or processes by which a federally recognized tribe is determined to be eligible for BIA base law enforcement funding. If this eligibility is determined on the basis of whether or not a state has criminal jurisdiction on a Tribe's lands we are requesting how that determination is made. 3. The amount of BIA base law enforcement funding for each federally recognized tribe for each fiscal year in the calendar year range of 1999-2024. 4. Any documentation on how a federally recognized Tribe's funding eligibility has changed over the 1999-2024 time period. For more clarification on what we mean by "BIA base law enforcement funding" I am attaching the request for comment where that phrase was invoked. I am open to negotiating the scope of this request depending on expected processing times. If you would like to negotiate, please e-mail me. Please of the e-mail (5) (6) in your final response to this FOIA request.	Assigned
			Thank you,□ (b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1999 To 01/01/2025)	
DOI-2025-007726	06/30/2025	07/01/2025 -	i need a copy of an accident report that happened on (b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/29/2025 To 06/29/2025) Case Number: (b) (6)	Assigned
DOI-2025-008178	07/22/2025	07/24/2025 Quarles & Brady LLP	I am requesting any information, including but not limited to reports, investigation files, photos, surveillance video, police documents, police bodycam regarding an accident that occurred while operating a (b) (6)	, Assigned
			The accident involved a loader that was rented by our client, (b) (6) . (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2025 To 05/07/2025) (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2025 To 05/07/2025)	
DOI-2025-005911	04/16/2025	07/23/2025 -	(b) (6) unsure how to go about this and if I need further more detail please reach out to me. (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2025 To 04/01/2025)	Closed
DOI-2025-007746	07/01/2025	07/01/2025 Progressive Group of Insurance Companies	Requesting the police / accident report and any other investigative material, available for release, regarding a (b) (6) accident involving (b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/11/2025 To 03/13/2025) (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/11/2025 To 03/13/2025)	Closed
DOI-2025-007747	07/01/2025	07/01/2025 Progressive Group of Insurance Companies	Requesting a complete copy of the police report or similar file (no matter how captioned), as well as any and all supporting documentation related to same. Any other documentation or electronically stored information and evidence not specifically mentioned in your possession or under your control relating to The Accident - (b) (6) . Any documentation available for immediate release related to the accident. (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/11/2025 To 03/13/2025)	Closed
DOI-2025-008084	04/27/2024	07/21/2025 University of Chicago	I hereby request a copy of all documents related in whole or in part to security matters at the Glen Canyon Dam, such as acts or threats of terrorism, sabotage, or "monkey-wrenching", and their associated plots, conspiracies, or movements.	Closed
DOI-2025-008048	07/16/2025	07/16/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions	We are requesting copy of an accident report involving (b) (6) Vehicle involved is (b) (6) Our reference#: (b) (6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/17/2025 To 06/17/2025)	Assigned
DOI-2025-007748	07/01/2025	07/01/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions	We are requesting copy of an accident report that occurred on (b) (6) . Vehicle involved is (b) (6) Our reference#: 3450901251 (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/17/2025 To 07/17/2025)	Assigned
DOI-2025-007802	07/02/2025	07/02/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions	We are requesting copy of an accident report that occurred on (b) (6) Report case#: (b) (6)	Assigned
<u>DOI-2025-007961</u>	07/11/2025	07/11/2025 LEXIS NEXIS	City(b) (6) Insurance Company:(b) (6) Insured Driver:(b) (6) Driver 2:	Assigned
DOI-2025-008181	07/23/2025	07/24/2025 LEXIS NEXIS	VIN #:(b) (6) Transaction/Reference(D) (b) type of report: Auto Accident Report/Case Number: Insured Driver:(b) (6) VIN #:(b) (6) Finalls related to K9 special duty assignment involving Officer (D) (6) evaluations results of K9 interview/rating results for Officer (D) (6) and	Assigned
DOI-BIA-2024-000968	07/25/2024	07/31/2025 -	Emails related to K9 special duty assignment involving Officer (b) (6), evaluations results of K9 interview/rating results for Officer (b) (6) and (b) (6), Text messages concerning Officer (b) (6) and K9 selection, records about K9 selection (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2024 To 07/25/2024)	Documents Added to Review Log
DOI-2025-003819	05/14/2025	07/07/2025 -	I am seeking a police report on an incident o (b) (6)	Closed